Page 50 • Flow Instruments • F-21	    Kessler-Ellis Products • 800-631-2165
Fl
ow
 In
st
ru
m
en

2-Wire 4-20mA Transmitter
3-Wire 0-10V Transmitter
Ordering Information
Example:	 INT69RT	 A	 L	 1	 A C1
Series:
	 INT69RT= Ratemeter / Totalizer
	 INT69R= Ratemeter Only
	 INT69T= Totalizer Only
Operating Voltage:
	 A= 110 VAC ± 15% or 12 to 24 VDC
	 B= 220 VAC ± 15% or 12 to 24 VDC
Inputs:
	 L= Linear (standard)
	 S= Square Law (optional)
Control outputs:
	 1= 2 - Open Collector Outputs (standard)
	 2= 2 - 10 Amp Form C Relays (optional)
Options (Multiple Options Available)
	 A= Analog Output (4-20 mA)
	 BL=Bright LED Display
	 C1= RS 232 communications
	 C2= RS 422 communications
	 D= Rate per Day, Hour or Minute
Accessories
Separate non keyboard panel order #34235
Separate keyboard panel - order #34234
NEMA4 wall mount enclosure available  see LCN4X & MS821
XHV 7/4 Explosion Proof Housing available, see XHV7/4
Serial printer available, see P1000, P295
Ethernet Port Server available, see IEPS